Oakleigh Coaches, Hordle, Hampshire. Original business owned by Ted Gray sold to Hants & Dorset in 1933.
Business sold to Hampshire Motorways January 1959.

Registration
OT 2146
DEL 621
GCG 284
PCG 990
HAA 559
LAA 330

Chassis
Chevrolet X
Bedford WTB
Bedford OB
Bedford SBG
Bedford OB
Bedford SB

Chassis No.

111503
63557
47055
88802
15116

Body

Duple
Duple Vista
Duple Vega
Duple Vista
Plaxton

Body No.

2266/2
47804
1060/250
47886
2118

Seating
B14F
C26R
C29F
C41F
C29F
C41F

Into Fleet
Jul-26
Jun-37

1949
Jun-56

Mar-53

Sold

Jan-59
Jan-59
Jan-59
Jan-59

Notes

Purchased new.

Purchased new.

New 1948 Hants & Sussex, Emsworth. Later with Parkers Coaches.
Purchased new.

New 1949 Hants & Sussex, Emsworth.

Purchased new.




