Oakleigh Coaches, Hordle, Hampshire. Original business owned by Ted Gray sold to Hants & Dorset in 1933. Business sold to Hampshire Motorways January 1959.

Registration	Chassis	Chassis No.	Body	Body No.	Seating	Into Fleet	Sold	Notes
OT 2146	Chevrolet X				B14F	Jul-26		Purchased new.
DEL 621	Bedford WTB	111503	Duple	2266/2	C26R	Jun-37		Purchased new.
GCG 284	Bedford OB	63557	Duple Vista	47804	C29F	1949	Jan-59	New 1948 Hants & Sussex, Emsworth. Later with Parkers Coaches.
PCG 990	Bedford SBG	47055	Duple Vega	1060/250	C41F	Jun-56	Jan-59	Purchased new.
HAA 559	Bedford OB	88802	Duple Vista	47886	C29F		Jan-59	New 1949 Hants & Sussex, Emsworth.
LAA 330	Bedford SB	15116	Plaxton	2118	C41F	Mar-53	Jan-59	Purchased new.